

Continuum of Care Board of the Fairfax-Falls Church Community

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

On Wednesday, September 25,2024 at 7:00 p.m., the Continuum of Care (CoC) Board of the Fairfax-Falls Church Community will hold a meeting at the Fairfax County Government Center, Conference Rooms 9/10, 12000 Government Center Parkway, Fairfax, VA 22035.

Agenda

1. Approve Minutes (5 min.)

- Update on Continuum of Care Funding Opportunities (10 mins.)
 Update on Encampment Closures (15 min.)
- 4. Feedback from Affordable Housing Advisory Council (15 min.)
- 5. Response to Questions about Adult Shelter Capacity (20 min)
- 6. Update on Facilitator Search, Exploring Alternatives (25 min.)

7. Other News

For further information contact Stephen Knippler, Continuum of Care Manager, at 703-246-5161, TTY 711, or <u>stephen.knippler@fairfaxcounty.gov</u>.



Fairfax County is committed to a policy of nondiscrimination in all County programs, services and activities and will provide reasonable accommodations upon request. To request special accommodations call 703-246-5000 (select menu option 8), or TTY 711. Equal Housing/Equal Opportunity Employer.

